FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2741(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/323/436/458 IPC Corr. To: FIR No.759(09)2023 KUB-

PS u/s 147/148/149/323/436/458 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence On 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
01/10/2023 at 08:08 AM	At the house of the complainant located at Family Lane Bijang P.O.& P.S. Churachandpur District, Churachandpur About 01 Km North	01/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Bitishwor Singh (44) s/o M. Birababu Singh of family Lane Bijang, Ps-CCP, Churachandpur District, Manipur. A/P: Kumbi Awang High School Relief Camp. # 7085296968	Some unknown armed miscrents suspected to be Kuki tribe	Punishment for rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, punishment for voluntarily causing hurt, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, lurking house-trespass or house-breaking by night after preparation for hurt, assault, or wrongful restraint.	ASI K.Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Othicar- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Sta	610	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/323/436/458 IPC		

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 01/10/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur Kumbo

Police Station

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

Subject: Report

Respected Sir.





That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023

2. That, on 369 May 23 at around 7:00 a.m./p.m., while I was at my residence located at Family Lane By Jang PO Churachand pur PS Churachand pur Dist Lhuncher Ipur. Manipur along with my family members consisting of myself, my

husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs 70, 36,990 + (Rupees Sewenty Lakhs Seventy Lingthousan, neal thousand nenty only !approximately.

That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house, vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.

4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Prened as an ot of PIR no. 2741 (10) 2023 ccp-pi U/s
147/148/149/323/436/458 2pc

Moirangthem Biteshwar & 510,010 M. Biteshwar Lengt

urachandpur Police Statio Yours faithfully

Dated: 26 09 2023

Place: kumbi

This report is treated as an OE of case FIR No. 759 (9) 2023 KUB-AS

145 147 /148/149/323/436/458 IPC

Permanent Address Family Lane Buja

Officer-In-charge
Kumbi Police Station Present Address Kumbi Awang
Kumbi Police Station Present Address Kumbi Awang
ichnopur Dist Manipur
Contact No 70852 96 96 8

Aadhaar No. 57839263 1034

Sishnopur Dist Manipur

List of family members

Sl.No	Name	S/o,D/o,W/o/H/o	Age	Sex
1	Moirangthem Biteshwor Singh	M. Birbabu Singh	44	M UF MA
2	Moirangthem Ongbi Mani Devi	M. Biteshwor Singh	44	F
3	Esther Bidiyarani Moirangthem	M. Biteshwor Singh	17	F
4	Jeny Bijaya Moirangthem	M. Biteshwor Singh	13	F
5	Nongshaba Moirangthem	M. Biteshwor Singh	9 months	M

il.no	List of damge properties	Amount
1	Sana Likchao-4 (san 28)	5,04,000.0
2	Earring (Achouba-3, San 9)	1,62,000.0
3	Ring-2,(Khudop,San-4)	72,000.0
4	Almirah -2	80,000.0
5	Double bed-2	40,000.0
6	Medium size bed-1	35,000.0
7	Swing machin-1	25,000.0
8	Sentex (Sangai) 1000litx5	50,000.0
9	Trunk Box-4 (big size)	35,000.0
10	Zambo box-2	5,000.0
11	washingmachine	30,000.0
12	Refrigerator	25,490.0
13	MI TV 4x55 cm	35,500.0
14	Leotop Asus	45,000.0
15	Gass Cylinde-6	18,000.0
16	Gass Plate-1	15,000.0
17	Gass box	15,000.0
18	Clothe Hanger	10,000.0
19	Inverter& Battery	25,000.0
20	Solar Plate & Battery	50,000.0
21	Books (maths& Science books (Cl- I to XII)	1,00,000.0
22	Kitchen Items	2,00,000.0
23	Clothes	3,00,000.0
24	Cash (Keeping for building New House)	44,60,000.0
25	HOUSE (Repairing)	7,00,000
26	Godrej -2	40,000
	Total	70,76,990.0

Yours Faithfully

Moinangthem Biteshwor Su 210 M. Birkaber Swings, Add: Family Lane Bijang Churachand pur. Churachand pur.

Besent Add: Kumbi Awang Higo School. Relief Camp.

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: - Moirang

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No.759(9)2023 Kub-PS.

U/S 147/148/149/323/436/458 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence :- On 03/05/2023

At @ 7:00 pm

Date & hour when reported

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of Despatch from Police Station

Dtd. 27/09/2023 at 11:50 pm

At the house of the Complainant located at Family Lane Bijang P.O.& P.S. Churachandpur District Churachandpur about 28 Kms South/West.

27/09/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Bitishwor Singh (44) S/o M. Birababu Singh of Family Lane Bijang, PS-CCP, Churachandpur District, Manipur. A/P – Kumbi Awang High School Relief Camp. Ph.No7085296968	Unknown Kuki Miscreants	Rioting armed with deadly weapon ,assault, tresspassed and arsing the houses .	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS as the P.O. falls under CCP- PS jurisdiction.	
O.E Attached. OC/KUB-PS 27/09/2023		Punishable U/S-147/148/149/323/ 436/458 IPC.		

Kumbi Police Station Bishnupur Dist Manipur

> Signed:-Inspt. O. Dorendro Singh Designation:- OC/KUB-PS 27/09/2023

Officer-In-charge Kumbi Police Station Gishnubur Dist Manipur